Table of Contents 39

Gas (MMcf) 22,693 20,130 17,682
Total (MBOE) 38,257 34,055 30,210
Percent liquids 90% 90% 90%
Percent proved developed 50% 44% 40%

Standardized measure($/thousands) $ 827,204 $ 1,017,215 $ 1,352,372

Net reserve additions (including revisions) (MBOE) (1,739) (88) (1,287)
Reserve life (years) 6.6 8.3 11.8

Year ended
December 31,

Six months
ended  June 30,

   2009   2010   2011   2011   2012

(unaudited)
Sales:
Total (MBOE) 5,024 3,377 2,117 1,067 951
$/BOE $ 59.02 $ 69.40 $ 103.37 $ 98.82 $ 106.83
Production expenses($/BOE) $ 7.75 $ 11.33 $ 18.94 $ 18.57 $ 20.05

S-23

Edgar Filing: PXP PRODUCING CO LLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

Summary unaudited pro forma reserve data
The following table sets forth pro forma reserve data at December 31, 2011, giving effect to the GOM Acquisition. Future exploration and
development expenditures, as well as future commodity prices and service costs will affect the reserve volumes attributable to the GOM
Properties.

Plains
historical

BP
acquisition
historical

Shell
acquisition
historical

Pro forma
adjustments (1)

Pro forma
for GOM
Properties

Estimated net proved reserves
Oil (MBbl) 244,030 103,442 27,263 � 374,735
Gas (MMcf) 1,001,311 119,958 17,682 � 1,138,951
Total (MBOE) 410,915 123,435 30,210 � 564,560

Estimated net proved developed reserves
Oil (MBbl) 151,480 69,945 10,778 � 232,203
Gas (MMcf) 454,248 88,614 7,985 � 550,847
Total (MBOE) 227,188 84,714 12,109 � 324,011

Standardized measure ($/thousands)
Future cash inflows $ 29,502,864 $ 11,061,189 $ 2,802,805 $ � $ 43,366,858
Future development costs (4,017,365) (1,292,090) (320,916) � (5,630,371)
Future production expense (9,543,319) (1,574,797) (413,053) � (11,531,169)
Future income tax expense (4,999,822) � � (2,308,588) (7,308,410)

Future net cash flows 10,942,358 8,194,302 2,068,836 (2,308,588) 18,896,908
Discounted at 10% per year (5,808,177) (2,231,071) (716,464) (1,782,752) (10,538,464)

Standardized measure $ 5,134,181 $ 5,963,231 $ 1,352,372 $ (4,091,340) $ 8,358,444
(1) BP acquisition and Shell acquisition historical income tax expense was excluded from the standardized measure. Pro forma income tax expense reflects

expense on the combined future net cash flows based on our estimated effective tax rate, after giving effect to the pro forma transactions. Variances in PXP�s
effective tax rate from the 35% federal statutory rate primarily result from the effect of state income taxes.

S-24

Edgar Filing: PXP PRODUCING CO LLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

Risk factors
An investment in the notes involves risks. You should consider carefully the risk factors included below and under the caption �Risk factors�